RESOLUTION NO. 40-73

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN ON THE 17TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1973.

A RESOLUTION WISHING THE CITIZENS OF CENTERVILLE A VERY MERRY CHRISTMAS AND HAPPY NEW YEAR AND WISHING SAID CITIZENS A PROSPEROUS FUTURE.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Council of the City of Centerville hereby wish all of the citizens of Centerville a very Merry Christmas, Happy New Year and best wishes for a prosperous and happy 1974.

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 17th day of December, 1973.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinarice No. 40-13, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of December, 1973.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to fame, come laney with existing and the company that the company the company that the company

Robert in resident Municipal Attorney